



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11213/2025 & CM APPL. 46132/2025**

DHARAM RAJ SARIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Mr. Rahul Shkula
and Ms. Bachita Baruah,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. Issue notice. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
2. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 05.12.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 30, 2025

SS/KA/