



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11213/2025 and CM APPL. 46957/2025**

DHARAM RAJ SARIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rahul Shukla, Mr. Ramandeep
Singh, Ms. Bachita Baruah Shukla,
Advocates..

versus

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Priya Khurna, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 12.11.2025 in the category of "*for admission*" matters.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

'Bhupi'/'