



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11213/2025**

DHARAM RAJ SARIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rahul Shukla, Ms.
Bachita Baruah, Mr. Rohan
Sehrawat, Mr. Sahil Kumar and
Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocates with
petitioner in person.

versus

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Mr. Amit Dutta and Ms. S.
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

24.09.2025

CM APPL. 61094/2025 (for directions)

1. As the relief sought in this application is identical to that sought in CM APPL No. 46957/2025, which is already pending before the Court, Mr. A.K. Singla, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw this application with liberty to pursue the application already filed.
2. The application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as aforesaid.



W.P.(C) 11213/2025 and CM APPLs No. 46957/2025, 46132/2025

3. Time to file the replies is extended by one week from today.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
4. List on 28.10.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025
UK/JM/