



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11213/2025,
DHARAM RAJ SARINPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.K. Singla, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Rahul Shukla, Ms. Bachita Shukla
and Mr. Sahil Kumar, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Mr. Sainyam
Bhardwaj and Ms. Monalisha, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

CM APPL. 46132/2025 & CM APPL. 46957/2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent on instructions submit that if a surety amount of Rs. 7,00,000/- with N.A.C is furnished, the respondent shall issue the Conditional Vigilance Clearance reserving the rights to proceed in accordance with law for recovery.
2. Learned senior counsel on behalf of the petitioner submits that the needful shall be done within three days.
3. On doing the needful, let the certificate be issued immediately thereafter.

W.P.(C) 11213/2025

4. Put up on 20.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/Pa