



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11213/2025, CM APPL. 46132/2025 & CM APPL. 46957/2025

DHARAM RAJ SARIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Shukla & Mr. Bachita Baruah, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTDRespondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms. Himanshi Singh & Ms. Priya Khurana, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. This matter is already fixed on 20.04.2026.
2. Put up on 20.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025

'JK'